

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 21368 OF 2025

Ruic Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
Through Arti Manoj Mishra

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Deepa Panicker, for the Applicant.
Mr. Rishikesh Pethe, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Shruti Kumbhar h/f Vikas Kumbhar, for the Respondent Nos. 5
& 6.
Mr. Sunil Pendharkar, IO, EOW, Pune City present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 17th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Ms. Shruti Kumbhar causes appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6. She seeks accommodation.
2. By consent of both the sides to be heard finally at the stage of Admission on the next date.
3. At her request, stand over to 17th February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed
by REKHA
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2026.01.17
18:26:58 +0530